HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS / REHEARSAL SCHEDULE
NOVEMBER / DECEMBER

Please note that each rehearsal requires all actors in the play, unless otherwise worked out

with Director Broderick Miller or Assistant Director Izzy Marcus.

PLEASE NOTE: that Sunday rehearsals have been moved around. There was hardship
on families that had kids in the first and last rehearsals, so we’re trying to be fair.

NOVEMBER

1 THURSDAY
4 SUNDAY

5 MONDAY

6 TUESDAY

8 THURSDAY

6:00-7:00pm
7:00-8:00pm

8:00-9:00pm

2:00-3:00pm
3:00-4:00pm
4:00-5:00pm
5:00-6:00pm

6:00-7:30pm

6:00-9:00pm

6:00-7:00pm
7:00-8:00pm

8:00-9:00pm

6:00-7:00pm

7:00-8:00pm

UNTIL EDEN

GUARDIAN

LET’S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY

UNTIL EDEN

LET’S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY

GUARDIAN

THE LAST CHRISTMAS

CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF

CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF

THE LAST CHRISTMAS

UNTIL EDEN

GUARDIAN

LET’S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY

THE LAST CHRISTMAS



8:00-9:00pm

UNTIL EDEN

HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS / REHEARSAL SCHEDULE
NOVEMBER / DECEMBER

NOVEMBER

11

12

13

15

18

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

THURSDAY

SUNDAY

ROUGH RUN-THROUGH OF ALL PLAYS

2:00-3:15pm
3:15-4:30pm
4:30-5:45pm

5:45-7:00pm

6:00-9:00pm

6:00-7:00pm
7:00-8:00pm

8:00-9:00pm

2:00-3:00pm
3:00-4:00pm
4:00-5:00pm
5:00-6:00pm

6:00-8:00pm

UNTIL EDEN

LET’S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY

GUARDIAN

THE LAST CHRISTMAS

CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF

CHURCH EVENT - NO REHEARSAL

GUARDIAN

LET’S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY

THE LAST CHRISTMAS

UNTIL EDEN

LET’S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY

GUARDIAN

THE LAST CHRISTMAS

CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF



19 MONDAY  6:00-9:00pm

CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF

HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS / REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

NOVEMBER / DECEMBER

NOVEMBER

20 TUESDAY  6:00-7:00pm
7:00-8:00pm

8:00-9:00pm

22 THURSDAY

25 SUNDAY

26 MONDAY  6:00-9:00pm

THROUGH

27 TUESDAY  6:00-7:00pm
7:00-8:00pm

8:00-9:00pm

29 THURSDAY :00-7:00pm
7:00-8:00pm

8:00-9:00pm

UNTIL EDEN

GUARDIAN

LET’S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY

THANKSGIVING - NO REHEARSAL
THANKSGIVING WEEKEND - NO
REHEARSAL

CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF — RUN

THE LAST CHRISTMAS

UNTIL EDEN

GUARDIAN

LET’S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY

THE LAST CHRISTMAS

UNTIL EDEN



HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS / REHEARSAL SCHEDULE
NOVEMBER / DECEMBER

DECEMBER

2 SUNDAY ROUGH RUN-THROUGH OF ALL PLAYS

2:00-3:15pm UNTIL EDEN
3:15-4:30pm LET’S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY
4:30-5:45pm GUARDIAN

5:45-7:00pm THE LAST CHRISTMAS



HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS -TECH-WEEK REHEARSAL SCHEDULE
PLEASE NOTE:
ALL ACTORS are required for ALL NIGHTS.

All tech-week rehearsals at the Assistance League Playhouse
1367 North Saint Andrews Place
Los Angeles, CA 90028
(1 block east of Western, 2 blocks south of
Sunset)

Tech dinners will be served from 5:00-5:30 Monday and Tuesday.
Tech rehearsals will start at 5:30 sharp, whether you have eaten or not — so
eat quickly!

Re Monday and Tuesday Tech Rehearsals: while one play is teching on stage,
the remaining plays waiting to tech will have line rehearsals in the adjoining
rooms.

BE ONTIME DO NOT ARRIVE CASUALLY LATE
BEING LATE TO DRESS REHEARSAL IS SO WRONG
WE HAVE SEVERAL SHOWS TO MANAGE EACH NIGHT

STAY YOU ARE NOT DISMISSED UNTIL YOUR PLAY HAS FINISHED
AND THE DIRECTOR HAS GIVEN YOU THE OKAY TO LEAVE.

GOOD NEWS WHEN YOUR PLAY HAS FINISHED DRESS REHEARSAL, YOU ARE
DISMISSED FOR THE NIGHT. BUT ONLY AFTER YOU CHECK
WITH THE DIRECTOR



DECEMBER

3 Monday 5:00-9:00pm The Last Christmas TECH
REHEARSAL

Guardian TECH

REHEARSAL

Let’s Think of a Game to Play TECH

REHEARSAL
5:00-7:30pm Until Eden LINE

REHEARSAL

Cat on a Hot Tin Rook LINE
REHEARSAL
4 Tuesday 5:00-9:00pm Until Eden TECH
REHEARSAL

Cat on a Hot Tin Roof TECH
REHERSAL

5:00-7:00pm Guardian LINE

REHEARSAL

The Last Christmas LINE

REHEARSAL

Let’s Think of a Game to Play LINE

REHEARSAL

HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS -TECH-WEEK REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

DECEMBER
5 Wednesday  5:00-7:00pm The Last Christmas DRESS
REHEARSAL

6:00-8:15pm Guardian DRESS
REHEARSAL

7:00-9:15pm Let’s Think of a Game to Play DRESS

REHEARSAL



REHEARSAL
REHEARSAL
6 Thursday
REHEARSAL

REHEARSAL

REHEARSAL

REHEARSAL

5:00-7:30pm Until Eden

Cat on a Hot Tin Rook

5:00- 7:00pm Until Eden

6:00-9:30pm Cat on a Hot Tin Roof

5:00-7:00pm Guardian
The Last Christmas

REHEARSAL
Let’s Think of a Game to Play

PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE / FIRST WEEKEND

LINE

LINE

DRESS

DRESS

LINE

LINE

LINE



PLEASE NOTE:

There are no dinners served during performances. You are responsible for
your own food.

BE ON TIME! Second and third shows only get an hour for hair/makeup/prep.

Subsequent showtimes on the same day are estimates. They might start earlier/later
depending on intermission.

DECEMBER
DATE DAY PLAY CALL SHOW CAST
TIME TIME
7 Friday GUARDIAN 5:30pm  7:00pm Guardian
Actors
Friday LAST CHRISTMAS 7:15pm  approx. 8:30pm  Christmas
Actors
18 Saturday CAT ON A HOT 5:30pm  7:00pm Cat Actors
TIN ROOF
19 Sunday UNTIL EDEN 10:30Am 12:00pm Eden Actors
Sunday GAME TO PLAY 12:15pm approx 1:30pm  Game Actors
Sunday GUARDIAN 1:45pm. approx. 3:00pm  Guardian
Actors
Sunday LAST CHRISTMAS. 3:15pm  approx.. 4:30pm  Christmas
Actors
Sunday CAT ON A HOT 4:45 approx. 6:00pm  Cat Actors

TIN ROOF



REHEARSAL/PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE - SECOND WEEKEND
DECEMBER

BRUSH-UP REHEARSAL
Each of the 5 plays will do 2 speed line rehearsals in separate areas of the theatre

13 Thursday 5:00-800pm All 5 Plays

PERFORMANCES
DATE DAY PLAY CALL SHOW CAST
TIME TIME
14 Friday GAME TO PLAY 5:30pm  7:00pm Game Actors
Friday UNTIL EDEN 7:15pm  approx. 8:30pm  Christmas
Actors
15 Saturday CAT ON A HOT 5:30pm  7:00pm Cat Actors
TIN ROOF
16 Sunday GUARDIAN 10:30Am 12:00pm Guardian
Actors
Sunday GAME TO PLAY 12:15pm approx 1:30pm  Game Actors
Sunday UNTIL EDEN 1:45pm. approx. 3:00pm Eden Actors
Sunday LAST CHRISTMAS. 3:15pm  approx.. 4:30pm  Christmas
Actors

Cast Party will take place immediately after last show on Sunday the 16th, Milano home.
POT-LUCK DRINK & FOODS
EVERYONE PLEASE STAY TO COMPLETELY CLEAN-UP AFTERWARDS



10



