## HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS / REHEARSAL SCHEDULE NOVEMBER / DECEMBER

Please note that each rehearsal requires all actors in the play, unless otherwise worked out with Director Broderick Miller or Assistant Director Izzy Marcus.

PLEASE NOTE: that Sunday rehearsals have been moved around. There was hardship on families that had kids in the first and last rehearsals, so we're trying to be fair.

#### **NOVEMBER**

1	THURSDAY	6:00-7:00pm	UNTIL EDEN	
		7:00-8:00pm	GUARDIAN	
		8:00-9:00pm	LET'S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY	
4	SUNDAY	2:00-3:00pm	UNTIL EDEN	
		3:00-4:00pm	LET'S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY	
		4:00-5:00pm	GUARDIAN	
		5:00-6:00pm	THE LAST CHRISTMAS	
		6:00-7:30pm	CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF	
5	MONDAY	6:00-9:00pm	CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF	
6	TUESDAY	6:00-7:00pm	THE LAST CHRISTMAS	
		7:00-8:00pm	UNTIL EDEN	
		8:00-9:00pm	GUARDIAN	
8	THURSDAY	6:00-7:00pm	LET'S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY	
		7:00-8:00pm	THE LAST CHRISTMAS	

8:00-9:00pm UNTIL EDEN

# HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS / REHEARSAL SCHEDULE NOVEMBER / DECEMBER

## **NOVEMBER**

11	SUNDAY	ROUGH RUN-THROUGH OF ALL PLAYS		
		2:00-3:15pm	UNTIL EDEN	
		3:15-4:30pm	LET'S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY	
		4:30-5:45pm	GUARDIAN	
		5:45-7:00pm	THE LAST CHRISTMAS	
12	MONDAY	6:00-9:00pm	CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF	
13	TUESDAY		CHURCH EVENT – NO REHEARSAL	
15	THURSDAY	6:00-7:00pm	GUARDIAN	
		7:00-8:00pm	LET'S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY	
		8:00-9:00pm	THE LAST CHRISTMAS	
18	SUNDAY	2:00-3:00pm	UNTIL EDEN	
		3:00-4:00pm	LET'S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY	
		4:00-5:00pm	GUARDIAN	
		5:00-6:00pm	THE LAST CHRISTMAS	
		6:00-8:00pm	CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF	

## HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS / REHEARSAL SCHEDULE NOVEMBER / DECEMBER

### **NOVEMBER**

20	TUESDAY	6:00-7:00pm	UNTIL EDEN
		7:00-8:00pm	GUARDIAN
		8:00-9:00pm	LET'S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY
22	THURSDAY		THANKSGIVING - NO REHEARSAL
25	SUNDAY		THANKSGIVING WEEKEND – NO REHEARSAL
26 THRO	MONDAY JUGH	6:00-9:00pm	CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF – RUN
27	TUESDAY	6:00-7:00pm	THE LAST CHRISTMAS
		7:00-8:00pm	UNTIL EDEN
		8:00-9:00pm	GUARDIAN
29	THURSDAY	:00-7:00pm	LET'S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY
		7:00-8:00pm	THE LAST CHRISTMAS
		8:00-9:00pm	UNTIL EDEN

# HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS / REHEARSAL SCHEDULE NOVEMBER / DECEMBER

## **DECEMBER**

2	SUNDAY	ROUGH RUN-THROUGH OF ALL PLAYS			
		2:00-3:15pm	UNTIL EDEN		
		3:15-4:30pm	LET'S THINK OF A GAME TO PLAY		
		4:30-5:45pm	GUARDIAN		
		5:45-7:00pm	THE LAST CHRISTMAS		

## HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS - TECH-WEEK REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

#### PLEASE NOTE:

ALL ACTORS are required for ALL NIGHTS.

All tech-week rehearsals at the Assistance League Playhouse

1367 North Saint Andrews Place

Los Angeles, CA 90028

(1 block east of Western, 2 blocks south of

Sunset)

Tech dinners will be served from 5:00-5:30 Monday and Tuesday.

Tech rehearsals will start at 5:30 sharp, whether you have eaten or not – so eat quickly!

Re Monday and Tuesday Tech Rehearsals: while one play is teching on stage, the remaining plays waiting to tech will have line rehearsals in the adjoining rooms.

BE ON TIME DO NOT ARRIVE CASUALLY LATE

BEING LATE TO DRESS REHEARSAL IS SO WRONG WE HAVE SEVERAL SHOWS TO MANAGE EACH NIGHT

STAY YOU ARE NOT DISMISSED UNTIL YOUR PLAY HAS FINISHED

AND THE DIRECTOR HAS GIVEN YOU THE OKAY TO LEAVE.

GOOD NEWS WHEN YOUR PLAY HAS FINISHED DRESS REHEARSAL, YOU ARE

DISMISSED FOR THE NIGHT. BUT ONLY AFTER YOU CHECK

WITH THE DIRECTOR

## **DECEMBER**

3 REHE	Monday EARSAL	5:00-9:00pm	The Last Christmas	TECH
KLIIL	ZAKSAL		Guardian	TECH
		REHE	ARSAL	
			Let's Think of a Game to Play	TECH
REHE	EARSAL		•	
		5:00-7:30pm	Until Eden	LINE
REHE	EARSAL	2.00 7.20pm		ZII (Z
ILLIIL			Cat on a Hot Tin Rook	LINE
DEHE	CADCAI		Cat on a flot fill Rook	LINE
КЕПЕ	EARSAL			
4	Tuesday	5:00-9:00pm	Until Eden	TECH
-	EARSAL	2.00 7.00pm	Chair Eden	ILCII
ILLIIL			Cat on a Hot Tin Roof	TECH
DEHE	ERSAL		Cat on a flot fin Roof	ILCII
КЕПЕ	RSAL			
		5 00 <b>5</b> 00	G 1	LDIE
		5:00-7:00pm	Guardian	LINE
REHE	EARSAL			
			The Last Christmas	LINE
		REHE	ARSAL	
			Let's Think of a Game to Play	LINE
REHE	EARSAL		, and the second	

## HOLIDAYS ON THE ROCKS - TECH-WEEK REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

## **DECEMBER**

5	Wednesday	5:00-7:00pm	The Last Christmas	<b>DRESS</b>
REHE	EARSAL			
		6:00-8:15pm	Guardian	<b>DRESS</b>
REHE	EARSAL			
		7:00-9:15pm	Let's Think of a Game to Play	<b>DRESS</b>
REHE	EARSAL	_	·	

	5:00-7:30pm	Until Eden	LINE
REHEARSAL			
		Cat on a Hot Tin Rook	LINE
REHEARSAL			
6 Thursday	5:00- 7:00pm	Until Edon	DRESS
REHEARSAL	3.00- 7.00pm	Onth Eden	DKESS
RETTE! TRO! TE	6:00-9:30pm	Cat on a Hot Tin Roof	DRESS
REHEARSAL			
	5:00-7:00pm	Guardian	LINE
REHEARSAL			
		The Last Christmas	LINE
	REHE	ARSAL	
		Let's Think of a Game to Play	LINE
REHEARSAL			

#### **PLEASE NOTE:**

There are no dinners served during performances. You are responsible for your own food.

BE ON TIME! Second and third shows only get an hour for hair/makeup/prep.

Subsequent showtimes on the same day are estimates. They might start earlier/later depending on intermission.

#### **DECEMBER**

DATE	DAY	PLAY	CALL TIME	SHOW TIME	CAST
7 Actors	Friday	GUARDIAN	5:30pm	7:00pm	Guardian
Actors	Friday	LAST CHRISTMAS	7:15pm	approx. 8:30pm	Christmas
18	Saturday	CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF	5:30pm	7:00pm	Cat Actors
19	Sunday	UNTIL EDEN	10:30Am	12:00pm	Eden Actors
	Sunday	GAME TO PLAY	12:15pm	approx 1:30pm	Game Actors
Actors	Sunday	GUARDIAN	1:45pm.	approx. 3:00pm	Guardian
Actors	Sunday	LAST CHRISTMAS.	3:15pm	approx 4:30pm	Christmas
	Sunday	CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF	4:45	approx. 6:00pm	Cat Actors

### REHEARSAL/PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE - SECOND WEEKEND

#### DECEMBER

### **BRUSH-UP REHEARSAL**

Each of the 5 plays will do 2 speed line rehearsals in separate areas of the theatre

13 Thursday 5:00-800pm All 5 Plays

#### **PERFORMANCES**

DATE	DAY	PLAY	CALL TIME	SHOW CAST TIME	
14	Friday	GAME TO PLAY	5:30pm	7:00pm	Game Actors
Actors	Friday	UNTIL EDEN	7:15pm	approx. 8:30pm	Christmas
15	Saturday	CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF	5:30pm	7:00pm	Cat Actors
16 Actors	Sunday	GUARDIAN	10:30Am	12:00pm	Guardian
	Sunday	GAME TO PLAY	12:15pm	approx 1:30pm	Game Actors
	Sunday	UNTIL EDEN	1:45pm.	approx. 3:00pm	Eden Actors
Actors	Sunday	LAST CHRISTMAS.	3:15pm	approx 4:30pm	Christmas

Cast Party will take place immediately after last show on Sunday the 16th, Milano home. POT-LUCK DRINK & FOODS EVERYONE PLEASE STAY TO COMPLETELY CLEAN-UP AFTERWARDS

## WE DID IT!!!!!!